

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18951, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to issue a check in the amount of \$1,500.00 to the Historic Society of Lee's Summit for sponsorship of its Truly 150 Lee's Summit Sesquicentennial Founder's Day Celebration to be held October 18, 2015.

RESOLUTION NO. 18951, October 5, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit is celebrating its sesquicentennial this year and has formed the Truly 150 Committee to organize a Founder's Day event to commemorate its 150th anniversary; and,

WHEREAS, Truly 150 has submitted a request in the amount of \$1,500.00 to COMBAT for sponsorship of the Truly 150 Lee's Summit Sesquicentennial Founder's Day Celebration to be held October 18, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, this sponsorship will allow Jackson County the opportunity to promote its anti-violent crime campaign; and,

WHEREAS, in exchange for its sponsorship, COMBAT will receive advertising on social media promotions and in the event program and recognition at the event; and,

File #: 18951, Version: 0			
WHEREAS, said spoi	nsorship is in the best in	terest of the health, safety	and welfare of the citizens of
Jackson County; now	therefore,		
BE IT RESOLVED &	by the County Legislate	ure of Jackson County, N	Missouri, that the Director of
Finance and Purchas	sing be and hereby is a	uthorized issue a check to	the Historic Society of Lee's
Summit, in the amou	nt of \$1,500.00 for spon	sorship of its Truly 150 Le	e's Summit Sesquicentennial
Founder's Day Celeb	ration.		
Enacted and Approv Effective Date: This Legislature.		ctive immediately upon its	passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO F	FORM:		
Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	е		
,			1 of October 5, 2015, was The votes thereon were as
Yeas	9	<u> </u>	Nays
Abstaining	0	0	Absent
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of	Legislature

File #: 18951, Version: 0 expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$1,500.00		
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing		